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Check this box if no longer subject to
Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5
obligations may continue. See
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ANNUAL STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL

Washington, D.C. 20549

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

| OMBAPPROVAL |

OMB Number: 3235-0362
Estimated average burden

OWN ERSH I P hours per response: 1.0
C] Form 3 Holdings Reported.
) Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

E] Form 4 Transactions Reported. or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person” 2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol 5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer

Viacom Inc. [ VIA, VIAB ] (Check all applicable)
REDSTONE SUMNER M ’ X  Director X 10% Owner
X Officer (give title Other (specify

(Last) (First) (Middle)
1515 BROADWAY

(Street)

NEW YORK NY 10036
(City) (State) (Zip)

09/30/2010

3. Statement for Issuer's Fiscal Year Ended (Month/Day/Year)

below) below)

Chairman of the Board

4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)

6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable
Line)

X  Form filed by One Reporting Person

Form filed by More than One Reporting
Person

Table | - Non-Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned

1. Title of Security (Instr. 3) 2. Transaction 2A. Deemed 3. 4. Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed 5. Amount of 6. 7. Nature of
Date Execution Date, Transaction | Of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5) Securities Ownership Indirect
(Month/Day/Year) | if any Code (Instr. Beneficially Form: Direct | Beneficial
(Month/Dayl/Year) | 8) Owned at end of (D) or Ownership
(A) or . Issuer's Fiscal Indirect (1) (Instr. 4)
Amount ) Price 4Year (Instr. 3and | (Instr. 4)
Class B Common Stock 01/25/2010 G 2,800 D O 437,650 D
Class B Common Stock 01/28/2010 G 30,350 D O 407,300 D
Class B Common Stock 02/19/2010 G 20,800 D & 386,500 D
Class B Common Stock 03/01/2010 G 1,700 D ) 384,800 D
Class B Common Stock 03/02/2010 G 2,600 D m 382,200 D
Class B Common Stock 03/03/2010 G 6,800 D O 375,400 D
Class B Common Stock 03/05/2010 G 2,522 D @ 372,878 D
Class B Common Stock 03/23/2010 G 3,200 D O 369,678 D
Class B Common Stock 03/26/2010 G 3,000 D @ 366,678 D
Class B Common Stock 03/29/2010 G 948 D ) 365,730 D
Class B Common Stock 03/30/2010 G 3,200 D m 362,530 D
Class B Common Stock 03/31/2010 G 27,900 D O 334,630 D
Class B Common Stock 04/01/2010 G 1,040 D @) 333,590 D
Class B Common Stock 04/06/2010 G 1,750 D @ 331,840 D
Class B Common Stock 04/29/2010 G 10,146 D @ 321,694 D
Class B Common Stock 05/06/2010 G 3,050 D ) 318,644 D
Class B Common Stock 05/10/2010 G 3,140 D m 315,504 D
Class B Common Stock 05/12/2010 G 870 D m 314,634 D
Class B Common Stock 05/18/2010 G 1,845 D O 312,789 D
Class B Common Stock 05/19/2010 G 2,832 D @) 309,957 D
Class B Common Stock 05/21/2010 G 770 D @ 309,187 D
Class B Common Stock 05/26/2010 G 1,679 D @ 307,508 D
Table Il - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned
(e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)
1. Title of 2. 3. Transaction 3A. Deemed 4. 5. Number | 6. Date Exercisable and | 7. Title and 8. Price of | 9. Number of 10. 11. Nature
Derivative | Conversion | Date Execution Date, | Transaction | of Expiration Date Amount of Derivative | derivative Ownership | of Indirect
Security or Exercise | (Month/Day/Year) | if any Code (Instr. | Derivative | (Month/Day/Year) Securities Security Securities Form: Beneficial
(Instr. 3) Price of (Month/Dayl/Year) | 8) Securities Underlying (Instr. 5) Beneficially Direct (D) Ownership
Derivative Acquired Derivative Owned or Indirect | (Instr. 4)
Security (A) or Security (Instr. 3 Following (1) (Instr. 4)
Disposed and 4) Reported
of (D) Transaction(s)
(Instr. 3,4 (Instr. 4)
and 5)



http://www.sec.gov/cgi-bin/browse-edgar?action=getcompany&CIK=0001204726
http://www.sec.gov/cgi-bin/browse-edgar?action=getcompany&CIK=0001339947

Table [ Deriva‘ive Securlties tht ired, Disposed oftrr Be*éﬁe‘iall y Owned
(e.g., plits, calls, warrgants, options, ¢onvertible secumm\s)
1 Title of 2. 3 Transaction 3A. Det_amed 4. . BANuMEERr ExB_m's_Ehln'uMk and | Titlétle pBHares | 8. P'rice_ of | 9. N_um_ber of 10. . 11. Nature
Bqtlaiwtlon of Rnapdms $MonthIDayIYear) if any o C;de (Instr. | Derivative (Mgn:I';IDayIY;ar) Securities Secuﬁ;y Secu:i‘ties Form: " Beneficial‘
(1 IYear) 8) Securities Underlying (Instr. 5) Beneficially Direct (D) Ownership
& 'Bsona%de et &f@&ﬁﬁ Reporting Person for no éonﬂgg i Acquired Derivative Owned or Indirect | (Instr. 4)
Remarks; Security | (A) or | | Security (Instr. 3 | | Following | (1) (Instr. 4) |
Disposed and 4) Reported
of (D] Transaction(s
insty 3,4 s/ Michael D. Fricklas, | franeego"®
and 5) Attorney-in-Fact for Sumner]  11/15/2010
M. Redstone
** Signature of Repor{ing Person Date
Reminder: Report on a separate line for each|class of securities peneficially oy or-indirectly.
* |f the form |s filed by more than one reporting person, see Instrliction 4 (b)(v OA:“°“"t
** |ntentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Fedgral Criminal Yiolatigns Se¢ 18 U.S.C. 1901 and 15 U.S.C. 78fi@mnber
Note: File thfee copies of this Form, one of which must be manuflly signed. If 5 SpRre S(EHSU EPéer(:lsgbﬁ sﬁggelféﬂ‘ﬁ‘f r.lp{loce l@%ﬁres
Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless th isplays a currently valid OMB Number.




